



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 01210610 June 10, 2021 11:00 AM
District: District 1
Contract Time: 100 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: US 98 (SR 35/SR 700)

Call Order: 001
Counties: OKEECHOBEE

Contract: E1S52
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 44317215201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	JOHNSON-DAVIS INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$460,332.00	100.00%
2	SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$495,590.00	107.66%
3	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$578,136.82	125.59%
4	COBB SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$579,482.93	125.88%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 16

Letting: 01210610 June 10, 2021 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1S52
District: District 1 **Counties:** OKEECHOBEE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 100 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44317215201 (*)
Contract Descr: US 98 (SR 35/SR 700)

The improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing, base work, pavement restoration, signing and pavement markings, drainage improvements and sidewalk on SR 15 (US 98) from SE 36th Avenue to SE 38th Avenue in Okeechobee County.

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS -

It is anticipated that the Contract award will be made within 20 days after the Proposals are opened.

Within 5 calendar days, excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and State holidays, after receipt of the Contract award, execute the necessary agreements to enter into a Contract with the Department and return the Contract along with a satisfactory Contract Bond and documentation evidencing all insurance required by 7-13 to the Department's Contracts Office that awarded the Contract. For each calendar day, excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and State holidays, the Contractor is late in delivering to the Department's Contracts Office all required documents in properly executed form, the Department will deduct one day from the Contract Time. The Department will not be bound by any Proposal until the Department executes the associated Contract.

The Department will execute the Contract within 5 calendar days, excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and State holidays, after receipt of the signed Contract, necessary agreements, Contract Bond, and all other required documents from the Contractor.

As an exception to the provisions of this Article, for this Contract, in the event that the Contractor fails to execute the awarded Contract and to submit an acceptable Contract Bond, as prescribed in 3-5 and 3-6, within 5 calendar days, excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and State Holidays of receipt of the Contract award, the Department may annul the award, causing the Contractor to forfeit the Proposal Guaranty to the Department as liquidation of damages sustained. The Department may then award the Contract to the next lowest responsible Bidder, re-advertise, or accomplish the Work using alternate resources.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JOHNSON-DAVIS INC.		(2) SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	39,000.00000	39,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	76,792.96000	76,792.96
MOBILIZATION 44317215201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(100.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	41,386.88000	41,386.88
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44317215201			DA (LS)						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1S52

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JOHNSON-DAVIS INC.		(2) SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0015	0102 2200		(149.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	7,000.03000	7,000.03
SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 44317215201			SY (LS)						
0020	0102 2300		(17.000)	5,500.00000	5,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,951.59000	2,951.59
SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE 44317215201			CY (LS)						
0025	0102 3		90.000	40.00000	3,600.00	25.00000	2,250.00	43.83000	3,944.70
COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE			CY						
0030	0102 60		729.000	1.00000	729.00	0.25000	182.25	0.36000	262.44
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0035	0102 61		4.000	100.00000	400.00	70.00000	280.00	65.25000	261.00
BUSINESS SIGN			EA						
0040	0102 71 13		96.000	100.00000	9,600.00	42.00000	4,032.00	37.07000	3,558.72
TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE			LF						
0045	0102 71 23		96.000	40.00000	3,840.00	28.00000	2,688.00	21.65000	2,078.40
TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE			LF						
0050	0102 74 1		2,645.000	0.60000	1,587.00	0.15000	396.75	0.24000	634.80
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1S52

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JOHNSON-DAVIS INC.		(2) SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0055 0102 78 TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		501.000 EA	8.00000	4,008.00	4.35000	2,179.35	7.74000	3,877.74
0060 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		228.000 ED	20.00000	4,560.00	14.00000	3,192.00	29.66000	6,762.48
0065 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		56.000 ED	1.00000	56.00	0.50000	28.00	0.36000	20.16
0070 0102120 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS FOR LANE CLOSURES ON TWO-LANE,TWO- WAY ROADWAYS		38.000 ED	300.00000	11,400.00	186.00000	7,068.00	296.57000	11,269.66
0075 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,191.000 LF	3.00000	3,573.00	3.00000	3,573.00	4.45000	5,299.95
0080 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		65.000 LF	15.00000	975.00	17.00000	1,105.00	19.69000	1,279.85
0085 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		2.000 EA	1,000.00000	2,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	1,999.49000	3,998.98
0090 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		2.000 EA	150.00000	300.00	200.00000	400.00	224.61000	449.22



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1S52

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JOHNSON-DAVIS INC.		(2) SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0095 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		4.650 AC	200.00000	930.00	100.00000	465.00	296.57000	1,379.05
0100 0107 2 MOWING		2.210 AC	400.00000	884.00	100.00000	221.00	889.71000	1,966.26
0105 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44317215201		(0.600) AC (LS)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	66,232.25000	66,232.25	27,090.94000	27,090.94
0110 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		89.000 SY	14.00000	1,246.00	35.00000	3,115.00	18.22000	1,621.58
0115 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		2.000 EA	350.00000	700.00	200.00000	400.00	350.43000	700.86
0120 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		258.000 CY	30.00000	7,740.00	15.00000	3,870.00	23.23000	5,993.34
0125 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		57.000 CY	25.00000	1,425.00	20.00000	1,140.00	39.07000	2,226.99
0130 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		188.000 SY	25.00000	4,700.00	20.00000	3,760.00	30.84000	5,797.92
0135 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		143.000 SY	40.00000	5,720.00	30.00000	4,290.00	52.19000	7,463.17



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1S52

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JOHNSON-DAVIS INC.		(2) SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0140 0286 1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS		901.000 SY	35.00000	31,535.00	14.00000	12,614.00	22.30000	20,092.30
0145 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		201.000 SY	40.00000	8,040.00	87.00000	17,487.00	45.72000	9,189.72
0150 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		99.400 TN	250.00000	24,850.00	336.00000	33,398.40	366.25000	36,405.25
0155 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		27.600 TN	350.00000	9,660.00	560.00000	15,456.00	429.46000	11,853.10
0160 0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'		1.000 EA	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,100.00000	3,100.00	7,201.72000	7,201.72
0165 0425 1541 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'		5.000 EA	5,000.00000	25,000.00	3,200.00000	16,000.00	7,874.47000	39,372.35
0170 0425 1589 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, MODIFY		1.000 EA	13,000.00000	13,000.00	5,400.00000	5,400.00	15,011.40000	15,011.40
0175 0425 1711 INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, <10'		2.000 EA	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,400.00000	10,800.00	8,953.40000	17,906.80
0180 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		181.000 LF	80.00000	14,480.00	90.00000	16,290.00	93.19000	16,867.39



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1S52

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JOHNSON-DAVIS INC.		(2) SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0185 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		535.000 LF	100.00000	53,500.00	80.00000	42,800.00	99.98000	53,489.30
0190 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		269.000 LF	150.00000	40,350.00	110.00000	29,590.00	149.29000	40,159.01
0195 0430175218 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD		8.000 LF	200.00000	1,600.00	160.00000	1,280.00	562.58000	4,500.64
0200 0430610133 U-ENDWALL, INDEX 261 / 430-011, 1:4 SLOPE, 30"PIPE		1.000 EA	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	8,615.75000	8,615.75
0205 0430886 30 MANATEE GRATE FOR 30" PIPE, UNHINGED		1.000 EA	2,000.00000	2,000.00	5,300.00000	5,300.00	2,432.07000	2,432.07
0210 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		89.000 SY	70.00000	6,230.00	100.00000	8,900.00	55.19000	4,911.91
0215 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		13.300 TN	150.00000	1,995.00	200.00000	2,660.00	207.94000	2,765.60
0220 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		9.500 TN	150.00000	1,425.00	200.00000	1,900.00	304.61000	2,893.80
0225 0550 10210 FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD FEATURES		277.000 LF	40.00000	11,080.00	15.00000	4,155.00	37.12000	10,282.24



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1S52

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JOHNSON-DAVIS INC.		(2) SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0230	0550 60226		1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	4,386.87000	4,386.87
FENCE GATE , TYPE B, DOUBLE, 24.1-30.0' OPENING			EA						
0235	0570 1 2		3,594.000	6.00000	21,564.00	5.00000	17,970.00	5.06000	18,185.64
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0240	0710 11101		0.508	4,000.00000	2,032.00	2,500.00000	1,270.00	3,522.19000	1,789.27
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0245	0999 25		(1.000)	21,752.00000	21,752.00	21,752.00000	21,752.00	21,752.00000	21,752.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44317215201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$455,066.00		\$493,490.00		\$576,133.80	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0250 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		2.000 EA	8.00000	16.00	25.00000	50.00	7.74000	15.48
0255 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44317215201		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,450.76000	1,450.76
0260 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.030 GM	5,000.00000	150.00	11,000.00000	330.00	10,735.33000	322.06



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1S52

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JOHNSON-DAVIS INC.		(2) SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0265 0711 15201		0.020	5,000.00000	100.00	11,000.00000	220.00	10,736.00000	214.72
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"								
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$5,266.00		\$2,100.00		\$2,003.02	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$460,332.00		\$495,590.00		578,136.82	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1S52

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) COBB SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	101,578.96000	101,578.96				
MOBILIZATION 44317215201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(100.000)	43,490.32000	43,490.32				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44317215201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 2200		(149.000)	6,957.75000	6,957.75				
SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 44317215201			SY (LS)						
0020	0102 2300		(17.000)	6,230.20000	6,230.20				
SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE 44317215201			CY (LS)						
0025	0102 3		90.000	102.58000	9,232.20				
COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE			CY						
0030	0102 60		729.000	0.61000	444.69				
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0035	0102 61		4.000	159.74000	638.96				
BUSINESS SIGN			EA						
0040	0102 71 13		96.000	30.91000	2,967.36				
TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1S52

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(4) COBB SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC					
Item Description			Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0045	0102 71 23		96.000	15.77000	1,513.92				
TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE			LF						
0050	0102 74 1		2,645.000	0.24000	634.80				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0055	0102 78		501.000	5.58000	2,795.58				
TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER			EA						
0060	0102 99		228.000	14.73000	3,358.44				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0065	0102115		56.000	3.68000	206.08				
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0070	0102120		38.000	804.00000	30,552.00				
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS FOR LANE CLOSURES ON TWO-LANE,TWO-WAY ROADWAYS			ED						
0075	0104 10 3		1,191.000	3.17000	3,775.47				
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0080	0104 11		65.000	35.24000	2,290.60				
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1S52

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) COBB SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0085	0104 15		2.000	2,526.35000	5,052.70				
SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE			EA						
0090	0104 18		2.000	586.57000	1,173.14				
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0095	0107 1		4.650	215.87000	1,003.80				
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0100	0107 2		2.210	1,106.18000	2,444.66				
MOWING			AC						
0105	0110 1 1		(0.600)	12,717.50000	12,717.50				
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44317215201			AC (LS)						
0110	0110 4 10		89.000	29.18000	2,597.02				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0115	0110 7 1		2.000	493.72000	987.44				
MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE			EA						
0120	0120 1		258.000	24.39000	6,292.62				
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0125	0120 6		57.000	108.74000	6,198.18				
EMBANKMENT			CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1S52

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) COBB SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		188.000 SY	23.43000	4,404.84				
0135 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		143.000 SY	42.05000	6,013.15				
0140 0286 1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS		901.000 SY	27.81000	25,056.81				
0145 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		201.000 SY	59.66000	11,991.66				
0150 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		99.400 TN	224.21000	22,286.47				
0155 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		27.600 TN	350.22000	9,666.07				
0160 0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'		1.000 EA	2,143.25000	2,143.25				
0165 0425 1541 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'		5.000 EA	4,008.04000	20,040.20				
0170 0425 1589 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, MODIFY		1.000 EA	9,362.13000	9,362.13				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1S52

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) COBB SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0175 0425 1711 INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, <10'		2.000 EA	4,614.23000	9,228.46				
0180 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		181.000 LF	66.23000	11,987.63				
0185 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		535.000 LF	67.01000	35,850.35				
0190 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		269.000 LF	127.54000	34,308.26				
0195 0430175218 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD		8.000 LF	276.98000	2,215.84				
0200 0430610133 U-ENDWALL, INDEX 261 / 430-011, 1:4 SLOPE, 30"PIPE		1.000 EA	18,759.93000	18,759.93				
0205 0430886 30 MANATEE GRATE FOR 30" PIPE, UNHINGED		1.000 EA	2,091.12000	2,091.12				
0210 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		89.000 SY	75.29000	6,700.81				
0215 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		13.300 TN	1,545.57000	20,556.08				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1S52

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) COBB SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0220	0530 74		9.500	1,834.80000	17,430.60				
BEDDING STONE			TN						
0225	0550 10210		277.000	28.88000	7,999.76				
FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD			LF						
FEATURES									
0230	0550 60226		1.000	4,364.19000	4,364.19				
FENCE GATE , TYPE B, DOUBLE, 24.1-			EA						
30.0' OPENING									
0235	0570 1 2		3,594.000	3.83000	13,765.02				
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0240	0710 11101		0.508	4,165.53000	2,116.09				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS,			GM						
STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"									
0245	0999 25		(1.000)	21,752.00000	21,752.00				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO			LS						
NOT BID 44317215201									
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$575,225.11					

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0250 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		2.000 EA	54.97000	109.94				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1S52

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(4) COBB SITE DEVELOPMENT, INC					
Item Description			Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0255	0710 90		(1.000)	2,717.30000	2,717.30				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44317215201			LS						
0260	0711 15101		0.030	27,723.41000	831.70				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0265	0711 15201		0.020	29,943.81000	598.88				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$4,257.82					

Contract Grand Totals:

\$579,482.93



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01210610	June 10, 2021	Call Order: 001	Contract: E1S52
-----------------	----------	---------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.